DNI CASE (FINOR)		cc 3 MG1800 8	862, 6	(6) 9 LKK	
Surveyor.	Awk	DOI: 1415		Date / Time: (4) 5/8	
Pre-assign / CCU / F Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner?	VAIN HIN		Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accider	1: Withdrauds live Center Bevernant o	e Ir
Driver Tel No		(V/L: YES / NO.)	Of GIA REPOR Insured Liability	T: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO : % Final 7 Yes / No	
DISRS: WSP. (DWV U Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	
Date/Time					
1X15 100 12/15/18/18	SHAHLEX-XI	STATE PATROLT	Ther.	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st): — 7 - 1 & Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): — 2.6 - 6 - 1 & Non-Reporting ltr (Finni): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call Of: After call ltr to Of: Documentation Check List: Handler Typist	
		UNLESS THE (PROVIDE EV DAMAGE PHORES PAGE)		Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
7-12-180	PK TAXI 9 WH HE HE JOM	WYOID MR. SI DID DOMITT VARKED IN FEN HE REVE FELT A BANG NEEDED TO AT ETHING INT. W. TED FOR HIM	TO TEND	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE D	Date/Time:	TED FOR HIM		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	\dashv
				Others:	
	Osto/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
	Outo/Time: 12 42-1X	days) Reduction: Confirm with CECILIA	%	Finail Call	_
Pinal Liability: 5 Repair Cost: 5	100 (Aprend)	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: P		Email Cail If NO or B 28, Ass. Ltu:	
Loss of Use (LOU): S Loss of income (LOI): S LOR only LOU only	175 (350 x3			G 18(1)	
Medical: S Dishursement: S Legal Cost S	55 - 55 -	(e.g. Tow/Independent)	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle Report Format: Survey fee:	
	St 555.94	Global Sum SS: 1,353		Email Call	-
Payee 1: 5	1,555			GINECALLO PAL LIP	
		Name 3:			

.

NA NA
NA NA
mm
mm
lision.
_

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No 1 305159740 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 59 Loyang Drive: Singapore 508969 Date 21.05.2018 Fax 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn Vehicle Reg No. : SHA3110X Date of Accident : 10.05.2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: **GU 2920M** The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$0.00 Labour Charges (b) \$0.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$0.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$900.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$900.00 Estimated normal period for repairs: working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Tel : 62148319 Date Fax 65468156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Item Amount Attached (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

· COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

VEHICUENO: SHA 3110X

MAKE:
MODEL: HYUNDALIAO

DATE 14/5/2018 13:52

Qty.	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit	Price	1	Amount
	Rear Bumper Johns				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 750				5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) X4		5	180.00	5	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket				S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips				5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover × 500				S	225.00
	item pumper oraci corei				3	222,00
	SUB TOTAL				s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%				S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	1,525.88
	DISCOUNTED FORM				,	1,020,00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X				S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				S	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S	100.00	S	200.00
	PORTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		1.35	LIFE POSTONIAL		
					5	385.70
	Labour Charge					200
	Panel Beating				\$	280.00
	Spray Painting Charge				S	200.00
	Wiring Charge				5	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00
					10.77	
	TOTAL LABOUR				5	650.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				5	2,561.58
	Kalmi (UK4) 14/5/18/400 Ls.					
	Kalmi (UII)	KK Auto Co	nsultants he	nce notify		
	1	e Repairer	of the follow	ing:		
	1 11-18 14-6		forelatter spray			
	1/ 14/5/10 / x00 12.		aged partis) di e rubject to con			
	200		err Green Wo		paois	
	200		1.1600(1) (1.4)			
	1/5		B SCHOOL PO			
	9 1 1/4				-	
	Aller Pyrapa	denowledged (Hickney			
	//// / ·	gneture:				
	4	100			-	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18008	8862/K1ja3
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING IGAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 15-05-2018 Code: AIG	
1.	U.S. Det	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	GU 2920M	Veh. Inspected	SHA 3110X
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	E	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	enditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	A STATE OF THE STA	Desc	cription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
2//	Accident Date	10/05/2018	Inspection Date	14/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		ExtregologisticPean
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	
			A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	
	BJIN ACCURDAN	SE TO TOUR INSTRUCTION	NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SED REPAIRS.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintine + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755.

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 506968 383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 509256

24 Sencing Loop Singapore 758156 7 Surgei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 6 Delu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

Date/Time: 14:05:2018:09:58

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: 3824048 'eam: JC NO305159740 REGN NO. MILEAGE STOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 7010045 STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE 1/2... MODELT-40 RESS 12.05.2018 10:40 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 TARGET DATE (R) 101 YR OF 69.04.2014 (P) COMPLETION DATE/TIME: CHASSISCOLD 41UMEU052475 COUNT CARD NO.

Accident Date: 10.05.2048 WATURE: 3P 10.05.18/B-

returned to Service Reception upon collection

3/NO

LABOR CODE

JOB DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:				
SERVICE ADVISOR				CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
viedgement Slip		Exit Pass		
No.: SHA3110X	FZ AIG LKK	Vehicle No.:	SHA3110X	
of Service Advisor	Signature/Dat	e Name of Service Ar	dvisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guerd

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO: SHA 3110X

MAKE

DATE 14/5/2018 13:52

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price	1/2	Amount
	Rear Bumper				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 2		S	180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket . 6		100		S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips				S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge 2				S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🔀				S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL				s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%				S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	1,525.88
	Daniel Brown Brown Company				£	125.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		s	100.00	S	50.00 200.00
	Rear Pender Advertisement Logo (LF/RH)		3	100.00	3	:200.00
					S	385.70
	Labour Charge					200
	Panel Beating				5	280.00
	Spray Painting Charge				\$	200.00
	Wiring Charge				\$	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor				\$	129.00
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	650.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				s	2,561.58
	14/5/18 1400 Ls. 10 00000 parts of	ey before only damaged or consumer street survey is gail modificated removaled from the constant of their section for the constant of their section for their sections of their sections are constant or con	Provay roung by what per by a spow to a coupuration trick onting t	Distriction, posts	\	
	111 lever plus	owledged by F ature: e:			_	7

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

To : Traffic Police - Deputy Head, Investigations Department

Fax: 65474885

ONLY FOR ACCIDENTS IN SINGAPORE

NON-INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT REPORT SCHEME FORM ON NON-REPORTING BY INSUREDS

Please be informed that we have yet to receive a motor accident report from our insured with regard to a non-injury motor accident as follows:-

Date of accident

10/05/2018

Time of accident

: 1500HRS

Place of accident

: WOODLANDS CIVIC CENTRE BASEMENT

CARPARK

Third Party's name

: LIM CHEANG

Third Party's vehicle number

: SHA 3110X

Our insured's name

: LIAN HIN PTE LTD

Our insured's vehicle number

: GU 2920M

Our insured's NRIC number

Our insured's address

204 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E9

SINGAPORE 757879

Our Insured's telephone number : 6294 6801

A letter dated (17/05/2018) was sent to remind our insured to report the non-injury 5motor accident to us. No report has yet been made.

Please do not hesitate to contact the following for any clarification on the matter. (Please cite our reference number: (CC3/AIG18008862/K1ja3)

Name and address of insurance company:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way, #08-16 Singapore 079120

Name of contact person

: JOY IRENE

Contact Number

: 6841 2409 / Fax: 6741 4108

Date

: 16/07/2018

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 05/08/2018 23:04 NAME : FAX : 67414108 TEL : SER.# : E69899L3N245962 : 05/08/2018 23:04

DATE, TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

05/08 23:04 65474885 00:00:17 01 OK STANDARD ECM

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref : Your Ref:	T 0518 / SHA3110	X /CL(st)					ENC	INEERIN	C
Date :	30-May-18					Comf	ortDelGro	Engineering Pts	Lt
				CDGE Taxi Cla			raddell R	oad Singapore 579	70
AIG ASIA PA CHARTIS Bul	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508		loor		tainline +65 6383 6 calmillie +65 6280 9	
78 Shenton Wa								www.cdge.com	H.S
#07-16	iy.						Conpan	Negranico No. 19000	SAR
NGQ 55	***							Worksh	
Singapore 079 Attn: Motor	Claims Department	t WITHO	UT PRE	JUDICE				205 Braddell R Singapore 579	loù
Dear Sir		***************************************						59 Loyang D Singapore 508	Setiv
	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA3110X			<u>GU 2</u>	920M		Sin N	Aim
AND OTHER			ON :	10.05.18				383 Sin Ming D Singapore 575	71
	ner and the taxi driver of eir claims against the p the vehicle							320 Util Ro Singapore 408 Sen	idi4
	was caused by the ne				_			24 Senoko L Singapore 758	
we are submittil TAXI OWNER	ng these claim for your S CLAIM	consideration	on ben	air or the ci	aiman		163	7 Sungel Kadut	War
1 Cost of R	Repair			- 2	\$	1,016.50		Singapore 728	
24	days Loss of Rental @				\$	469.12	5011	rishun Industrial Pa	
	eport Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LK	K)		\$	7.40	-	Singilpore 768	17.25
	A Search Fees				\$	7.49	- 3	0/	
	lice Report Fees Medical / Transporation	an i			\$		-		
o rowing r	Medical / Transporatio		13	Sub Total :		1,493.11	-		
HIRER'S CLAI	M		8			1,100.11			
7 4	days Loss of Income (@ \$ 80.00	per day	'S	\$	320.00	2		
			Tot	al Claims :	: \$	1,813.11			
We enclose her	rewith the following doo	cuments to su	pport the	e claims: -			•		
	repair bill and photocop		ALL ALL STREET, STREET			7	pcs.		
	rch slip/s of :	GU 292							
c) GIA / Pol	lice report/s of :	SHA311	10X						
d) Letter of	authority from owner /	hirer / operato	or						
(X) Pho	tograph/s of Accident Sc	cene	() Cert	tificate of Ins	urance				
() Witne	ess statement/s	(x) Downtin	ne/Mileag	ge record					
Kindly look into soon as possibl	the matter and let us h	near from you	on the s	ettlement o	f the s	aid claim	s as		
	it it is a condition of an			hat it shall l	be with	nout preju	idice		

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

5Avintine + 05 5083 6088 Facsimile + 65 6290 9755.

58 Lovering Drive Singapore 508889 583 Sin Mary Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 670286 28 Sensite Limp Singapore 758156 7 Senger Kedul Way Singapore 726767 501 Yellow Industrial Park A Biograpore 7867

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LUD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA3110X

TNV. NO/DATK 91374175 24.05.2018

HYUNDAI

MODRE. I - 40

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 09.04.2014

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMRU052475

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 10.05.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total lump Sum Repair Amt

7,000 %

Total Invoice amount

1,016,50

50.00

Issued by

KATHKRINETAN 24.05.2018 09:17:03

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY





FACTS

- DARKING BACK TO BACK
- 2) CONVINON SENSE CALL TELL IF 0/2 HAS INDEED HIT INTO TAXI 1/2 WOULD HAVE MOVED HIS LORRY AND DARK HIS LORRY SOMEWHERE ELSE.
- 3) TAXI NEVER EXPECT 95'S REAR PORTION PROTUDING MAD HIS LOT AND REVERSED HIS TAXI AS USUAL UNTIL HE HIT MITO 92 LORRY. HE TRIES TO FIND SCAPELOAT FOR HIS CARELESSIN
- 1) TAXI HAS NOT FITTED WITH TV SCREEN TO ASSET DRIVER IN REVERSING PARKING, THEREFORE
 THAT DRIVER FAILS TO NOTICE THE REAR BODY OF LORRY BACK TO BACK
 S) TO ASK EAR PRODUCED OF ELECTROPY STATES.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 October 2018 11:22 AM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: 2nd Reminder: SHA 3110X & GU 2920M;

CC3/AIG18008862/K1ja3 ON

10/5/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Joy

Attached scene photo shows your insured lorry had protruded beyond the parking lot and collided onto our taxi.

Please revert with your offer/position.



Thanks & Regards Cecilia Lee CDGE Claims

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 28 September 2018 4:44 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: 2nd Reminder: SHA 3110X & GU 2920M; CC3/AIG18008862/K1ja3 ON 10/5/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Cecilia,

Our insured driver reported that his vehicle was parked. Attached statement for your reference.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18008862/K1ja3

11 September 2018

LIAN HIN PTE LTD

204 Woodlands Industrial Park E9 Singapore 757879

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 2920M AND SHA 3110X ON 10/05/18

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

loy Irene Cose Handler DID: 6749 2409 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: joyirene@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA3110X , GU2920M

ON 10-May-18 14:00

Chemo

ALONG

WOODLANDS CIVIC CENTRE BASEMENT CAR PARK

1 / We

LIM CHEANG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S7236147D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA3110X

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-May-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM CHEANG

Hirer NRIC

S7236147D

Signature ;

Address

401 WOODLANDS STREET 41 #09-32

730401

Contact No.

90251010

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1.555.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 3110X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/05/2018 (date) along WOODLANDS CIVIC CENTRE BASEMENT CARPARK (location) involving vehicle no/s GU 2920M. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 14/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no . <u>SHA 3110X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to . SHA 3110X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 18 (day) of 12 (month) 2018 (year)

J fm

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO EXGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BROODELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable tes-COMFORTPELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

255 Bradgell Road Singapore 579701 Marrine • 55 6383 6290 Facsorde • 65 6290 9755

Workshaps 89 Layeng Drive Stilgapore 500969 383 Sn Ming Drive Stilgapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609368

24 Senote Lose Singapore 788159 7 Sungai Kadul Way Singapore 788791 501 Viebus Industrial Park & Singapore 7887.

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILDING #08 SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA3110X

NO/DATE 91414539 17.12.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.04.2014

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU052475

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 10.05.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 0 7.000 %

Total Invoice amount

963.00

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 17.12.2018 16:18:56
Repair Type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

1) WHILST TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST THE THEFT OF ACCIDENTAL DIALAGE. THE COMPANY ACCIDENT RESPONSIBILITY FOR CARD OR OTHER PROPRIEDES BELONGING TO COSTONERS AND VEHICLES ARE LINVED AND TO STILL CHANGERS, BRIEF

OUSTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES BRIMSDIFFLY LIFER DELIVERY AND SHALL WITHIN TIDAYS THEIR LIFE TELLIVE NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY CORPICABILES OF PERWISE THE VEHICLES WILL BE DEFINED TO TWO CISES OF IN GOOD ORDER.

RENTEREST OF 15 PER MONTH WILL BE SHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BABB IN RESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT ONE ARE SHOWN COMMANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT HAVE ON THE DUE DATE OF PROBLEMS BY AFTER NO DAYS FROM THE DUE. PERIOD OF DEFAULT

O PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY EDITORS OF ERICLES AND WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT, IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL TWEN THIS REPORCE OF CORRECT AND BINGING.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHO No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18050290

Date: 24 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

10/05/2018 @ 15:00 hrs

ALONG

WOODLANDS CIVIC CENTRE BASEMENT CAR PARK

INVOLVING

GU2920M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA3110X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM CHEANG IC NO S7236147D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	MILEAGE	HOURS OPER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)				MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	(ATED (TIME)
VGE READING	TRAVELLED	FROM	10	DATE	NAME OF DHIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	TO
00		13/2/	9250	716		£86875		1235	2040
614		2009	1300	8/8		549272		6413	1346
662		1420	Jahor	2000		C 6 7 6 5 60		1465	5/2
0 7		3414	1334	200		908075		0732	0309
2		(510)	2000	7		550038		0355	1333
341		0422		1,17		C50207		(4)	5353
663		3	- 0	11/5		70034-		5080	3330
, 7		SF/10	120 K	70	Sent Conford	55035		U830	1001
100		3	6346	81 70 2	2	Ž.	SUASTION	1050	L
326		1145	1750	15/05/18	4 Arisbert	KENEN- C.	chea	1	とらい
7 3 8		0413125	12.50					4	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

GU2920M

10 May 2018 / 14:00:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK SHASIIOX

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad) Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	16 May 2018 Edit Reg		14 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$900.00 Edit Estimal		900.00 /iew Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LIAN HIN	PTE LTD, Co. F	eg. No.: 201306186	N					
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199	303821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA311	0X		Dat	e of Loss		16:00 - :59 and 1 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr))
Claim Type	TP / 340	6781735SG			cy/Cover e No.:	099999464	5 (Third Party Only	y)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	GU2920M				cy No. simant):	D-1808893	6MFSH		
				Exc	ess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Dr	ive, 5089	69 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000	[Handled b	Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 1718	Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insurano	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311					
Adjuster:	24/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Ha	ndled by	KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	Final Rpt du	e
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	v All Comp	ose Case Mail
		Re: No OI GIA Re: No OI GIA							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All S	earch Tasks Cr	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date No results	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Created (n Done?

Claim Documents

*SHA3110X (3406781735SG)

[GU2920M]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

May 10 2018 4:00PM

[LIAN HIN PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	[4,95]	Thumbnail	-
1	07/09/18 15:48	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: GU2920M, Claimant: LIAN HIN PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	X
8	15/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
g	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	1
12	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	Y
14	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
15	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
16	16/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	16/05/18 08:04	General View			
-	The second second second	ESTRIBUTA VOLV.	6	Load JPG	Z
18	17/05/18 08:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
19	17/05/18 08:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
20	17/05/18 08:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	La constant	Thumbnail	
1	16/05/18 08:07	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load POF	
2	16/05/18 08:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load POF	
3	17/05/18 10:17	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
4	06/08/18 10:59	NON-REPORTING TO TRAFFIC POLICE	0	Load POF	
5	07/12/18 11:23	SCENE PHOTOS FROM TP	0	Load POF	
7	20/12/18 08:52	WORKSHOP INVOICE AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load POF	
В	20/12/18 08:52	Release Voucher	ŏ	Load PDF	
9	20/12/18 08:52	RENTAL RECEIPT	ő	Load PDF	

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	¥	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thum	liande	Print
10	20/12/18 08:52	RENTAL MILEAGE	O Load	PDF	2.23000
11	20/12/18 08:52	LTA SEARCH	O Load	PDF	
12	20/12/18 08:52	LETTER TO OI	O Load	PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			-
			-
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SUR	VEYOR
----------	----	-------	------	----	-----	-------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: GU2920M (Insd veh)				Model:		- 1	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI (A)			
	SHA3110X (TP veh)									
Date of Accident:	10/05/2	10/05/2018								
							1			
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X]	Yes		[] No					
Repair Estimate			\$,740.8	-				
Final Repair Cost			\$	1	555.0	-				
Loss of Use				\$			- 3	3.50 da	ys at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			2.3	\$			3.50	da	y5	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		± 4	\$						
Others:			1:3	\$						
			:3	S						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	Sum)	13	5	1.	555.00				
Is Third Party Wor pelow)	kshop G	IA Regi	stered?	1	X] Y	ES	1 1	NO	(Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Work	shop:		Agreed	iability			_(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	10	0	(%)		_NIL		lity (*):		BOLA Scenario No:	
	An Itiday of them. Say									
	Dility to D	e filled o	only for ch	ain c	ollisions a		ases v	here B	OLA does not apply.	
	bility to b	e filled o	only for ch	ain c	ollisions a		ases v	here B		
Remarks				ain c	ollisions a		ases w	rhere B		
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Brea	akdown	ain c	ollisions a		ases v	rhere B	OLA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction ComfortDelGre	on: Paye	e's Brea	akdown	ain c	ollisions a	nd for (ases v	rhere B	OLA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	on: Paye	e's Brea	akdown	ain c	ollisions a	s s	ases v	here B		
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Brea	akdown	ain c	ollisions a	s s	ases v	here B	OLA does not apply.	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

20 Dec

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18008862/K1JA3Q2

Date:

20/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994645

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA3110X

Insured Vehicle No:

GU2920M

Date of Loss:

10/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3406781735SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA3110X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDi (A)

Engine No:

D4FDDU373385

Reg Date:

09/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMEU052475

Colour:

Odometer:

550381 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,911.58	750.48	1,161.10	60.74
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		650.00	400.00	250.00	38.46
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,561.58	1,150.48	1,411.10	55.09

Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,561.58	1,150.48	1,411.10	55.09
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		900.00		
(S\$)	2,561.58	900.00	1,661.58	64.87
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	179.31	63.00	116.31	64.87
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,740.89	963.00	1,777.89	64.87

+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00
+ Car Rental (3.5 x S\$117.28/day) (S\$)	410.48
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49

Nett Liability (S\$) 1,555.97 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 1,555.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/05/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

14/05/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
10	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=Spc	Netl. L=ListitemDisc List Item Discount on L Items 20	Sub Total (S\$) 0.00/20.00% (S\$)		875.60 125.12
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,911.58	750.48
			Report was unsubmitted during this print	t-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	400.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING New 280.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 200.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >